January**
February**
March**
April**
May**
June**
July**
August
September
October

November
December

DAAR
$207.08
$177.50
$147.92
$118.33

$88.75

$59.17

$29.58
$355.00
$325.42
$295.83

$266.25
$236.67

DAAR App Fee
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

$150.00
$150.00

*NAR Consumer Advertising Campaign
**Members will be billed again with an amount due of $710 on August 1, 2019.
***Total Applicable when first joining DAAR or after a lapse in membership
DUES AND FEES ARE NOT REFUNDABLE.

Secondary Members:
Secondary members pay only the DAAR portion of the dues.

SentriLock Keys:
DAAR Membership dues do not include SentriLock dues or the one time key processing fee of $50.00.

2019 New Member Dues Schedule

NAR
$150.00
$137.50
$125.00
$112.50
$100.00

$87.50
$75.00
$62.50
$50.00
$37.50

$25.00
$12.50

2020 Dues

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

$150.00
$150.00

Sentrilock card renewal fees are due annually and pro-rated quarterly.
Fees with tax included are as follows: Jan 1, 2019 - Apr 7, 2019 - $137.80; Apr 8, 2019 - July 7, 2019 - $103.35;
July 8, 2019 - Oct 7, 2019 - $68.90; Oct 8, 2019 - Jan 7, 2020 - $34.45.

Optional card reader is a one time fee of $26.50.

Cons. Adv.*
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

$70.00
$70.00

VR
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$116.25
$116.25
$116.25

$77.50
$77.50
$77.50
$38.75

$38.75
$38.75

2020 Dues

$170.00
$170.00
$170.00

$170.00
$170.00

VR App Fee
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00

$155.00
$155.00

Total***
$852.08
$810.00
$767.92
$687.08
$645.00
$602.92
$522.08
$1,190.00
$1,147.92
$1,067.08

$1,025.00
$982.92



