2019 New Member Dues Schedule

	DAAR	DAAR App Fee	NAR	2020 Dues	Cons. Adv.*	VR	2020 Dues	VR App Fee	Total***
January**	\$207.08	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$35.00	\$155.00		\$155.00	\$852.08
February**	\$177.50	\$150.00	\$137.50		\$35.00	\$155.00		\$155.00	\$810.00
March**	\$147.92	\$150.00	\$125.00		\$35.00	\$155.00		\$155.00	\$767.92
April**	\$118.33	\$150.00	\$112.50		\$35.00	\$116.25		\$155.00	\$687.08
May**	\$88.75	\$150.00	\$100.00		\$35.00	\$116.25		\$155.00	\$645.00
June**	\$59.17	\$150.00	\$87.50		\$35.00	\$116.25		\$155.00	\$602.92
July**	\$29.58	\$150.00	\$75.00		\$35.00	\$77.50		\$155.00	\$522.08
August	\$355.00	\$150.00	\$62.50	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$77.50	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$1,190.00
September	\$325.42	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$77.50	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$1,147.92
October	\$295.83	\$150.00	\$37.50	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$38.75	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$1,067.08
November	\$266.25	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$38.75	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$1,025.00
December	\$236.67	\$150.00	\$12.50	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$38.75	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$982.92

*NAR Consumer Advertising Campaign

DUES AND FEES ARE NOT REFUNDABLE.

Secondary Members:

Secondary members pay only the DAAR portion of the dues.

SentriLock Keys:

DAAR Membership dues do not include SentriLock dues or the one time key processing fee of \$50.00.

Sentrilock card renewal fees are due annually and pro-rated quarterly.

Fees with tax included are as follows: Jan 1, 2019 - Apr 7, 2019 - \$137.80; Apr 8, 2019 - July 7, 2019 - \$103.35;

July 8, 2019 - Oct 7, 2019 - \$68.90; Oct 8, 2019 - Jan 7, 2020 - \$34.45.

Optional card reader is a one time fee of \$26.50.

^{**}Members will be billed again with an amount due of \$710 on August 1, 2019.

^{***}Total Applicable when first joining DAAR or after a lapse in membership